

6351 US RT 60 EAST, SUITE 3 BARBOURSVILLE. WV 25504 304-733-6801 304-521-2249 jamescooper@tri-statepipeline.com





To: WV PURCHASING DIVISION		ISION From:	From: James Cooper						
Fax	304-558-3970	Pages	;	· ·					
Phone:		Date:	7-21-2011						
Re:	DEP15455 BID	cc:							
□ Urge	ent 🗆 For Review	☐ Please Comment	☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle					
□ Urge		☐ Please Comment	□ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle					
n Come	ments:	☐ Please Comment		□ Please Recycle					

THANK YOU

JUL 21 A III 23

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Tri-State Pipeline, Inc.

6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3

Barboursville, WV 25504



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

MARKET NEW TELESCOOL	71) i
DEP15455	

988 88 F	Λ	Q	E	18	y:	Ÿ
			1			

CHUCK BOWMAN

0.F-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

agozak

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: PENING TIME ilNÈ CUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNTS UNIT PRICE D001 962-73 ŬΒ RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE NEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, is soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 71-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "CHURCH CREEK/MANOWN HIGHWALL" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR SHINNSTON, WEST VERGINEA, (PRESTON CO. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE \$HALL BE HELD ON 06/23/11 @ 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. Travel over difficult terrain and/or during inclement WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FATLURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE \$HEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY will not assume any responsibility for a bidder's FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. INSEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 7-21-11 304-733*-680*/

20 4274584

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code,
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: in the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13, HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipac.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16, ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications. Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division. Is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for Quotation

DEP15455

2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIROR

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

****ADDRESGOOGGESCONDENUSCOAGGUIONCOE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Tri-State Pipeline, inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Barboursville, WV 25504

DATE PAINTED TE	MÀ CIÈ BALE	SAICVIA	FG/B/	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/	0011	DID (OPENING TIME 0	I . 2 O DM
BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/	JOP CATE	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO.			
ADDITION, WE THEIR EMAIL	REQUEST T ADDRESS AN	HAT ALL POTENTIA D FAX NUMBER.	L BIDDERS INCLUD	2
THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF T	TIME FOR TO THE HE PRE-BID ARRIVE AFT HE PRE-BID ID, WILL N	THE PRE-BID. BI DISMISSAL OF THE WILL BE PERMIT ER CONCLUSION OF	TED TO SIGN IN. THE TECHNICAL SUBSEQUENT PART	
DIRECTIONS T	O PREBID:			
WEST TURNING	ONTO DOGTO	TO KINGWOOD AND OWN ROAD. TRAVEL ROAD. TRAVEL 0.	0.2 MILE AND	
OFFICE AML&R PH. 304~926-	601 57TH 0485 UPON T MUST BE 1	MADE BY CHECK OR	TON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE	
EXHIBIT 5				
TATION FOR A REQUIRES EAC TO SUBMIT AT WITH THE BID AFFIDAVIT MU AS EVIDENCE	PUBLIC, IMI NENDOR TI THE SAME THE ENCI ST BE SIGNI OF THE VENI	D-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTRUMENT SUBMITS A BILL TIME AN AFFIDAVIT LOSED DRUG-FREE VED AND SUBMITTED DOR'S COMPLIANCE LD, CHAPTER 21 OF	CTION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLAINCE ORKPLACE WITH THE BID WITH THE	
VIRGINIA COD	R. FAILURI	TO SUBMIT THE	IGNED DRUG-	
SIGNATURE / 57//	SEE SE	VERSE 6 DE FOR TERMS AND CO.		3 = 1 11
Sauls Con	- EIN 7147741	304-		7-Z/-//

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP15455

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Bartroursville, WV 26504

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

merija di elektrologisi eristolubilik olerikofa intelationko eristere

DATE PRINTED Ship via POS Terms of Sale 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY VÓF TEN NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED: within 365 calendar days after the notice to proceed UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE right to cancel this contract immediately upon written NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP Supplied are of an inferior quality or do not conform with the specifications of the bid and contract HEREIN. wage rates: the contractor or subcontractor shall pay THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG rates as established for preston county, pursuant to west virginia code 21-5a, et, seq. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR interest for payments due (except for any interest REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. workers' compensation: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO See reverses de for terms and conditions: 204274586 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



noczatk

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Tri-State Pipeline, Inc.

6351 US Route 60 East, Sulte 3

Barboursville, WV 25504

Request for Quotation DEP15455

DEP1	5	4	5	5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

DATE PEIN	24000000000000000000000000000000000000	88888887EN	MSTOR SAL	e	seit v	IA .		FOE		FACIONT	HIMS
March 1997 And to Annie Andrewson Control of the Control		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		00.000.000	***************************************						
05/26/ BID OPENING DATE:	2011	07/21/	2011			BID ()PE)	ING TIME		3.0PM	***************************************
UNE	GUAN		UOP	ÇAT.	ITEMNUN	(BEA		UNIT PRICE		AMQLII	vi
4/14/2				S (1) W (1)							
						ĺ				,	
·	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS O	THERWIS	e si	ECIFIED I	N		
	THE BI	ם ססכטו	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM .	TRUOMA	DF I	Insurance			
	COVERA	GE REQ	JIRED	IS \$	250,000.				1		
ì					i			timinon all	. A T T		•
	() B	UILDER	s RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS		VENDOR SH	TN		
	FURNIS:	h proo	FOF	BUILD	ers risk	ALL K	Par For	INSURANCE	T.77		
	OMA MA	UNT EQ	DAL T	D 100	S OF THE	AMOONI	۰ ۳	THE CONTRA			
}	()	011D.C	777777	משם ר	[[단지면 (도움)	OF THE	romz	AL AMOUNT	OF		
	C (XX)	ONDS:	DIE T	שנגיי ר	TATE OF	WEST V	ERG:	inia, shali	BE		
	HTTDMTT	TM CST	מש שיו	PH RI	D AS A BI	D BOND.	l Ti	HE SUCCESS	BFUL		
	PINDER	T.TATID	LATISO	i FURN	IISH A PER	FORMANC	E B	OND AND LA	BOR		
	Матерт	AL BON	b for	1 100%	OF THE A	MOUNT O	F 17	HE CONTRAC	7.T		
	POMPS	MAY BE	DROW	משמא	IN THE FO	RM OF A	CE	RTIFIED CH	IECK, [
	PDBEAU	CARTE.	ተምጥሞ	k or	CREDIT. C	R BOND	FUR	NISHED BY	A		
	BOLVEN	T STEE	Try Co	MPANY	AUTHORIZ	ED TO D	D Bi	OSTNESS IN	1 THE		
	שייעידב	OF WES	r vir	GINIA	. A LETT	ER OF C	RED.	IT SUBMIT	CED		
	IN LIE	TU OF A	BOND	MITI	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FO.	R PROJECTS	3		
·	INDER	\$100,0	po.	PERSC	NAL OR BU	SINESS	CHE	CKS ARE NO),Y.		
	ACCEPT	ABLE I	N LIE	p of	THE 5% BI	D BOND,	PE	RFORMANCE			
	BOND,	OR LAB	PR AN	i ma'i	erial bon	IJ.				1	
				DONID.	A TUTO	טעשאט אר	MA	エバグをバス バぐを			
	() M	MAINTEN	ANCE	: מאטפ	A INO	MINITI	TA TE	INTENANCE A REQUIREM	AENT'		
•	BOWD C	OVERIN	יים אינע באר באיני איני איניים	TOOM INSTITUTE !	TING SISIT	14. M.T.T.T.	T	er render recor	View, v.		
	OF THE	SUCCE	DOL OT) VEITAIN	7		1				
	REV. 1	1/00			1		1				
	*****	, oo	****	****	*****	*****	***	****	****		
	AML CO	NTRACT	φr in	FORM	TION FORM	1 OMB #1	ф29	-0119			
	KEXPIR	MOTTAS	DATE:	01/3	31/2013) 7	S ATTAC	HED:	. YOU MUS	ST		
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAI	FORM TO	OBTAIN	AN	avs data			
			φ DEI	PRMIN	TE YOUR EI	JGIBILI	TY	AMA NA RA			
	CONTRA	CTOR.	THIS	IS A	REQUIRE	TO MORE	HKK Mm	30 CFR 874		Ì	
	IF THE	C ORIGI	MAL C		TANA COMMA	TOM GT	TAT T	ACHED TO '	T. C.1.C.		
	-β1DDIN	AG DOCK	MENT'S	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ולוסמכ	ons:			
SIGNATURE				<u>gentiletetetetete</u>		TELEPHONE	ر المار المار	733-6801	DATE	7-21-11	
TITLE	muz_	-	FEIN		<i></i>	يلکا_	1	ADDRESS C	HANGES	TO BE NOTED	
100	uate	DONIO 1810	ZO	4275	DT NAME AND	ANDRESS	 	PACE ABOVE			



Request for Quotation

DEP15455

SECONO SINO SECURIO PARA SER DE LA CONTROL DE CONTROL D

CHUCK BOWMAN

DOCZM<

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Bathoursville, WV 25504

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 07/21/2011 ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT QUANTITY UNITPAICE **UOP** 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR. CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. west virginia state code 21-11-11 requires any PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: TRI-STATE PIPELINE, INC. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ... W.V.040.283. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONFRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE 'request for quotation' issued by the purchasing division is the sole authority governing this PROCUREMENT. INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS 7-*21-11* ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE *204*27*4586* WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



DODZAR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Tri-State Pipeline, Inc.

6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3

Barbouraville, WV 25504

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

nddykerengolijeselonderiengorankelankionsoliensom CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

											
DATEPRINT	ED SSSSS	TEA	MS OF SAL		SHIP.VIA			FGB		FREIGHT	ERMS
05/26/:	-1-0	المقافلة الراباطية المرازات كيان									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/21/	hada dayan tirkin in in	like sandraka		\$5666666666666698119	PE	IING TIME		30PM	
LINE	CIJAN	TITY	uge	CAT.	ITEMINUME	(6A		UNIT PRICE		AMO	/V
		200220000000000000000000000000000000000									
	מאט טייט	OP SHE	מים רים.	VERB	AL OR WRIT	TEN. W	HICE	A CONTRADIC	rs		
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	TAMNO	ION PROVID	ED FROM	TŢ 1	HE SOURCES A	AS		
	DESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID A	AND OF NO]	•	
	EFFECT	•]	1					1		•
	(4)		, pp.	CHIEFT TO	·						
	(T) NO.	TICE T	D PRO	CEED:	M MORK SPE	CTETED	HES	REIN IS TO	BE		
	COMPLE	ט מתו זע מאיד	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR DA	YS AFT	ER '	THE OFFICIA	J_,	•	
ļ .	NOTICE	TO PR	DCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EV.	ENT THAT A	- 1		
<u> </u>	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS R	EQUIRE), :	THE NOTICE '	то		
						TE EST	ABL:	ISHED IN TH	E		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.	·		·	1		
	(2) (3)	איזיא ג <i>ב</i> ג	E AND	MATN	TENANCE:						
	(2) 60.	(A) I	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND WOF	HEMANSH	IP :	AFFECTED BY			
1	THE CO	NTRACI	DR AR	E SUB	JECT TO TH	ie guar	TVL	EE ESTABLIS	HED		
-	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRAI	DES. I	1 T	HE ABSENCE	OF		
	A TRAD	e guar	ANTEE	CUSI	OM OR A SE	PECIAL	JUA	RANTEE		•	
	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO	THE MAY	PER.	ials and Al payment :	BV		
		MYPDACT	OB BE	COMS	IDERED GUA	RANTEE	D B	Y THE	⁵		
	CONTRA	CTOR E	OR ON	E YEA	R FROM THE	DATE	be '	THE ACCEPTA	NCE		,
	OF THE	WORK.	NEI	THER	THE FINAL	ACCEPTA	ANC:	E NOR THE			
					LIEVE THE						,
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE OF	R FAULT	Y M.	ATERIALS, A	ND.		
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	RING	ENSE OF THE	S GUARAI	D Y C	E PERIOD SH	ا دادله		
	BE REM WRITTE			E EAF	EMBE OF IT	IE COMI		LOR OPON			
	41741111			NG TH	E ONE-YEAR	CUARA	hte:	E PERIOD, T	HE		
	CONTRA							HE CONDITIO			
								THE WORK.	•		
								KMANSHIP OF			
								PS DURING T E CONTRACTO			
P	GUAKAN AT ITS			PERMIT		A کا	1 - 11	CONTEGER	7,4		
		(C)	1					D SHALL NOT	_B		
		y		SEEA	verse side for t			NS SAK	iDAT⊆		
SIGNATURE	12/1	ə/				304.	73	3-6801	J, 1, E	7-21-11	
TITUE /	4-		FEIN ZA	477	458h			ADDRESS CHA) ABOVE

~ Z04Z74586

07/20/2011 23:16

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

SECTION DE LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRACTA LE CONTRACTA DE LA CO

NEWSCHAFF PARCHES 7

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Barboursville, WV 25504

DATE PAIN	7-11-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-12-	Signate 16	S OF SAU	#00000000001	SHIPA	IA SSSSSS		F.C.B.	2 % S	FREIGHT TERMS
05/26/	****			30536 BARCORD			30027405344834		1000	
BID OPENING DATE:		/21/2	011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BID	OPENII	NG TIME	01	·30PM
CINE	QUANTIT	y	JOP	CAT NO	ITEMNUK	MBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
		300000000000000000000000000000000000000								
	CONSTRUE	D AS	BEIN	AA E	extension	OF THE	PERF	ORMANCE :	CIME	
	ALLOTTED	FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.				
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN TECHNICA	ING REV	EGETA'	LUMS LTON WAX	BE	
	CONTAINE			и тиф	LECKINAL CE	n broct	L TOWY.	TONE		
	•		}				I 			•
	(3) TER	MINAT		*^>\	n cren hen se to	n annar	TED .	TNI WITCH TO	O.D.	
	יים אם אדי				ACT MAY B THE DIREC				OR	
	WITHOUT	PREJU	DICE	TO A	NY OTHER	RIGHT O	R REM	EDY IT M	ΑŢ	·
	HAVE, PR	OVIDE	D TH	AT TH	E CONTRAC	TOR IS	GIVEN	NOT LESS	5	
					AYS WRITT				ЭВ	
	TO TERMI			RIOKN	RECEIPT	KEQUESI.	יט (עום).	t. TINTEINT		
	ľ			,						
			BE 1	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	THE .	SUCCESSF	JL	
	VENDOR T		ODMA		l L NECESSA	DX 1 \T\T	ETON (AD UTOWN	ななさ	
	PERMITES				DRIATION				415	
					THE JOB S					
1					AND ALL	REQUIR	ED CO	NSTRUCTIO	NC	
	PERMITS	OR RE	LATE	р дов	PERMITS.		ł			
1	(5) TEC	HNICA	L SPI	SCIFI	CATIONS:			•		
		ALL W	ORK I	MDER	THIS CON					
					CIFICATI					
	reclamat Project.	TON Q	i. J.H1	E "CH	DRCH CREE	K/ MANOW	n HTG	HWALL"		
		SPECS	ARE	INÇO	RPORATED :	HERE IN	BY R	EFERENÇE		
	AND ALL	PROV.	SIONS	, CL	LUSES AND	CONDIT	ONS '	THEREIN A		
	MADE PRO	PERLY	A PA	RT O	THIS CO	NTRACT,	AND (CONSISTS	OF	
	99 DRAWI INC.	MGS A	rs KKI	rpake:	BY STAN	TEC COM	a UtrITI	NG SERVI	, ظائر	
		MENTS	AND	COMP:	ETION:					
		THE ¢	ONTRA	CTOR	SHALL FU		I .	* *		1
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	APPLICAT	ION I	OR PA	YMEN'	NA HTIW			HEDULE O		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE 30 Y		1-Gn /	DATE .	7-21-11
TITLE STATE	MILLEY La	FEI	IN 201	17711		1 209	- <i>132</i> -		ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Elstina WI	EN RESPON	IDING 7		Z74	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPA			

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Tri-State Pipeline, Inc.

6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3

Request for

DEP15455

	SSPAGESSS	S
8	8	_

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Barbouraville, WV 25504 SHIP VIA FOR FOR FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME $01 \cdot 2DPM$ 07/21/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER HOP QUANTITY LINE VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF Application for payment. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF NORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID! AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-733-680/ 7*-21-11*

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'

ZO 4Z74S86



Request for ______ Quotation

DEP15455

CHUCK BOWMAN 204-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Barbouraville, WV 25504

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

RONNOR SADORESSADORESSADOR DE NOTARIEN NO NO RECENTARIO DE NOTARIO DE NOTARIO DE NOTARIO DE NOTARIO DE NOTARIO

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	43333335555 DESC	TEAMS OF S	VEC	SHIP	<u>Marina da marina da marin</u>		FOB		FAEICHT	TEIRIMS
05/26/20 BID OPENING DATE:		7/21/2011		J	דדים		NC TIME		- 3 O DM .	
Huts	QUANTI	g/90/680/280/9788140/00000000000	ÇAT. NO	ITEM NU)			UNIT PRICE		AMO	JN T
		SUCH PRO	JECTS, WEST	THE SUPPL PURSUANT VIRGINIA R AFTER J	TO A C FOR WHI	ONTRA CH BI	ACT WITH			
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR D BY A RATION BASIC	S" MEANS EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT S, FROM S OXYGEN, E HER STEEL	, FORGE SIMILA ION OF TEEL MA LECTRIC	D, CARLY INTO CONTROL OF BY FURN	AST, PROCESSED OR MORE O THE OPE JACE,	, OR F		
		AMERICA .	AND IN AR, SU	" MEANS T CLUDES AL BJECT TO	L TERRI	TORY,	CONTINE		,	· .
2.	WRIT			E PURCHAS THE USE				IN		
		EXCEED OF TOTAL COMMUNDRED CREATER.	VE TEN VTRACT COLLAR FOR T THE VA	ACH CONTR TH OF ONE COST OR S (\$2,500 HE PURPOS LUE OF TH HE PROJEC	PERCENTO THO THO .00), WIES OF THE EL	r (.1 USANI HICHE HIS S	.%) OF TH FIVE EVER IS SECTION,	E		
		DETERMINING PRODUCTION	es tha JCED I OR OT	T THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ED STEET TED STAT RE NOT 1	L MAI TES I REASC	CERIALS A IN SUFFIC NABLY			
	900000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	SEERE	verse side fort	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS		### OF THE		
STORM URE	15/1	<i></i>			TELEPHONE 304	7 <i>2</i> z	-6801	DATE	7- <i>21-11</i>	
TITLE	The state of	FEIN	4771	co.	<u> </u>	رين ا		' man	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
WHEN	N RESPON	NDING TO RF	<i>4274</i> Q, INSEF	DO P IT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPA				



moozm.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

PAGE 10

	•	
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	8-2157	

STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Barboursville, WV 25504

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA DATE PRINTED 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE 07/21/2011 RID OPENING TIME $01 \cdot 30PM$ AMOUNT QUANTITY TEN NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE HOP A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANTITO WV CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 domestic aluminum! Glass & Steel in Public Works PROJECTS in accordance with west virginia code 5-19-1 et., seo., every contract for construction, reconstruction, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, PUBLIC WORKS in the case of steel only, where the cost of steel is MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU CLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. in addition, | Items of Machinery or equipment purchased for use at the site of public works shall be made of DOMESTIC ALUMINUM | GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 Pounds of strel are used in public works projects. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% or more Higher than the bid price for foreign made IT THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GHASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL ABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES Department of Labor, Foreign products may be supplied ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 1-21-11 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 2042745B6 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for

PROPERTY AND A FEW PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF DEP15455

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

wanddhessacoriaescondensenioaataranioaco

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Barboursville, WV 25504

Date Printed terms of save ship via P.C.B. Ereight terms 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 RID OPENING TIME 30PMCAT. AMOUNT INE QUANTITY LIOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE F, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE provisions, the spending officer of the spending unit DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN aluminum, glass or steel that is reasonable and lower THAN THE LOWEST BED FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE Supplying foreign aluminum, glass or steel. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED to abide by the following schedule in issuing CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: (1) THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DİVISIDN. \$END A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL NTERESTED PARTIES AND IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE **OPENING DATE** BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN 14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID PENING DATE ALL ADDENDA \$HOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY HEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-733-680/ フ-2ト // ZO 4Z7 4586 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DECEMBER AND EXCHANGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Barboursville, WV 25504

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED <u>05/26/2011</u> BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 TIME OPENING ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT QUANTITY JO5 ENTERIOR ιlΝĕ BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE priginal bidding document shall also apply to an ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN addendum that is issued for the sole purpose of CHANGING A BLD OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP15455... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: 的0、1 .. MO. 2 Mo. 3 nO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL epresentation made or assumed to be made during any TRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES 7-21-11 *304-733-680*1 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 204274586



3047336803

Request for

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East; Suite 3 Barboursville, WV 25504

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

addressicohrespondenceric/Autenhonvis:::::::

PARIGHTTERMS FOR PARIGHT PATE PRINTED Terms of sale AMCUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE QUANTITY LINE AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING ONLY THE ENFORMATION ESSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE BPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE TRY-STATE RIPEZINE, FIRE COMPANY 7-21-2011 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 2\$305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID ¢в-23 BUYER: **DEP15455** RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: **07/21/2011** everse bide for terms and conditions... 7-21-11 733-6901 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 204274586 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

DEP15455

P	Q	500000
	1	4

CHUCK BOWMAN
3.04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Barboursville, WV 25504

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN 05/26/	NAME	76	ME OF SAI	E		SHEV	A		F,C,B		FREIGHT	TETEMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/21/	2011				BTI)	OPENING	שאדיי	01	- 3.0.PM	
LINE	Jesoph de coccoccionale	NTITY	905	ÇAT. No		ITEM NUM	.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000	liga de la companya	VIT PRICE		0.000 000 000 000)Urut
	BID OP	ENING	rime:		1:30	PM						
		PROVI TACT Y				OUR BI		is nec	ESSARY			•
		-				201	ع دروی	۔ ترین				•
			ress Th	ro be tate Pipi	USEI line, in	FOR C.		E CURRE T PROCE				
			6351 US	Route 60	ESSC S	IUIUB 3 " " Kaa					<u> </u>	
			Fainc	nisaijje,	MA. 70				- -			
		PRINT NING T		OTE:	Ì			CONTAC				
				. Ja	Mę\$	Coop	OER			••		
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF	RFQ .	DEP15	455 ***	***. TO	TAL:		
77	L			SEE RE	VERSES	DEFORT	eams and co	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	11/2/11	not	-				TELEPHONE	1-733-6	801	DATE	7-21-11	
TITLE ESTIM	whole	7	EIN ZO	4274	586			A	DDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTE	DABOVE
WH	IEN RÉSF	ONDING				E AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE L	ABEL	D VENDO	₹'

Church Creek / Manown Highwall **DEP15455** Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	Tri-State Pipaline, Inc.
Address:	6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3
	Barboursville, WV 26504

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY		when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable. DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AMOUNT
10 基本收					
1.0	Lump Sum		Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum		Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$0,000.0	I .
3.0	Lump	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 1% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	35,000.00	1
4.1	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 8% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	149,500.0	1 -
4.2	4	Ea.	Gates	\$ 750.00	
5.1	13,300	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	\$ 1.50	\$19,950.00
5.2	4,100	L.Ft.	Super Silt Fence	\$6.00	\$24,600.00
5.3	. 2	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$/200.00	
5.4	11,600	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$ 6.50	\$75,400.00
5.5	26,200	L.Ft,	Straw Wattles	\$ 2:75	\$72,050.00
6.1	63.0	Acs.	Revegetation		\$176,400.00
6.2	8.0	Λcs.	Reforestation	\$17.000.00	\$ 96,000.00
7.1	3,618	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 25.00	
7.2	1,915	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$34.00	
7.3	2,442	L.Fi.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee." Shaped Ditch	\$65.00	\$158,750.00
7.4	1,878	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$73.00	\$137,094.00
7.5	891	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch	\$85.00	\$ 75, 735.00
7.6	30	L.Ft.	Temporary Pipe Number One	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
7.7	3	Ea.	Subsidence Socks	\$10,000.00	*
8.0	196,000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 2.55	\$499 800.00
9.1	21	Ea.	Type I or II Mine Scals		\$105,000.00
9.2	3	Ea.	Type III Minc Seals		\$ 6000.00
9.3	2	Ea.	Type IV Mine Seals		\$24,000.00
9,4	4,000	L.FL	Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes	\$16.50	
9.5	2,500	Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes	\$ 14.00	\$ 66,000.00
11.1	3,000	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$33.00	\$ 99,000.00
11.2	6	En.	12" Inline Cleanouts	\$1500.00	\$ 9000.00
			TOTAL:	3.00	1,119.00

Bidders Authorized Signature: (

James & Coof Date: 7-21-2011

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Nam	e: TRI-STATE PIPELINE JIL Tax Payer ID N	io.: 204274586
City: A. o.l.	Stota: LIV 7in Code: 75504 I	Phone: 3014-733-490/
Eav No : 304	57 US Rt 60 EAST, SUITE 3 MASSINITE State: WV Zip Code: Z5504 I -733-6803 E-mail address: James Coopel	Attestatesineline com
1'4X 1VU 307	-199-680 9 E-III additoss. James copies	EN Siurepipellie Con
Part B: Lega	I Structure	
	on () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership ase specify)	()LLC
Part C: Certii Select only one	fying and updating information in the Applicant/Viole of the following options, follow the instructions for the	lator System (AVS). at option, and sign below.
I; ERIC T	(print name), have the express authority	ty to certify that:
accura	rmation on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not	you must attach an Entity
and m AVS t	of the information on the attached Entity OFT from A ust be updated. If you select this option, you must attace this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or correcte below and complete Part D.	ch an Entity OFT from
3. Our b	usiness currently has no information in AVS. If you see all information required in Part D. Sign and date belo	ow and complete Part D.
7-21-20	y Ci offin	Desident
Date	Signature	Title
		•

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Part D.

Tri-State Pipeline, Inc. 6351 US Route 60 East, Suite 3 Barboursville, WV 25504

Contractor's Business Name:

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- · All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and managor, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/litle Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	
Name Address Begin Date:	Telephone # % of Ownership
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a correctly valid OMB count number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 bour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

¹ If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.cising.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Typo your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

AVS OFT Report - 4/11/2011 1:23:46 PM

All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity

Entity Selected (249736) Tri-State Pipeline Inc



(249736) Tri-State Pipeline Inc

(249736) Tri-State Pipeline Inc (249736) Tri-State Pipeline Inc

(249736) Tri-State Pipeline Inc

Parent Entify

(249736) Tri-State Pipeline Inc

(249736) Tri-State Pipeline Ltc

Agency	Dept. of	Enviror	mental	Protection
REQ.P.	O# DEF	1545	5	Protection -

BID BOND

141 (D)	IALALI BATALOW TE	ICSE PRESENTS. That we, the Unit	dersigned, Tri-State Pipeline, Inc.
KNOV	WALLMEN BY TE	st. Ste. 3 Barboursville, WV 2	25504 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		Mandelald Confor OH	
Thio		al office to the City of Westfield	Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
		a named allow of Five Percent of the to	tal amount bid (8 570) for the paymont of
t west Virgini	ia, sa Obligee, in v	the and coverelly bind ourselves. Ou	ir heire, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
ieli and truly t	to be mado, we joil	My and severally but of the	·
****		ove obligation is such that whereas	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
ine	Condition of the abi	and a hid or proposal attached her	eto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
)EP15455:	Church Cree	k / Manown Highwall	
reston Co	ounty, WV		
NOW	V THEREFORE,		
•		rejected. Of	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
(b) I	if sold bid thall be :	accepted and the Luucibal aush eur	ter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
erato and shi	ali fumish any otho	L ROUGE SUG (Dantation ladnings by	and and article otherwise this children shall remain in full
area and effai	rt it is aynragaiv t	ingelstoog Sug Sdiged tijer foe noon	n shall be not and void, byte wise this burganer crait. In no event, lity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
xceed the pe	enal amount of this	obligation as herein stated.	
		t transferring and as	-man that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
The S	Surety, for the valu	e received, hereby stipulates and at extension of the time within which th	grees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no ne Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impaired i walve notice d	or ang such extensi	on.	
	=		at the boards and exclorand such of them as are compressions
IN W	/ITNESS WHEREC	F, Principal and Surely have hereu	nto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
18ve causéd t	their comomité sea	is to be affixed hereunto and these p	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
21st_day o	of July	, 2011_	
			Tri-State Pipeline, Inc.
Principal Com	forate Seal		(Name of Prisolpal)
			Can Congler
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			President (Tille)
			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Substy Corpo	rate Seal		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			(Name of Surety)
			$11001_{0}01100$
· ·			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
·			Allomey-In-Fact
MPORTANT	- Surety execution	ig bonds must be licensed in Wei	st Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals
must be affix	xed, a power of at	torney must be attached.	- v

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/09/07, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

POWER NO. 4752402 00

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Prosents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, horoinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these prosents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind eny of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate soal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the sold Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in soal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the sold Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the president of the company and duly attested by its Secretary of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the president in the president, any secretary of the following president of the Company and Child Farmers insurance Company:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Secretary of any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be attended with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and in behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

"The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all entire and documents cancelling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such action of attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Sacretary."

Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Sacretary."

The Iterature Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter a flixed to any such designators or attende

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whoreof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused those prosents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th, day of

A.D., 2007 Corporate MAURANC Affixed State of Ohio

County of Medina

Jana Hanna

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 69th day of MAY

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the soals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixad

State of Ohlo County of Medina

35.1



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are In full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have herounto set my hand and affixed the soals of said Companies at Wostfield Center, Ohio, this 21st day of A.D., 2011

July SUBAR

Tolland Manual Control



Frank A. Carrino, Secretal



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF <u>Kanawka</u> , TO-WIT:
I, Elic Taylol , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TRI-STATE PIPELME, INC. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TRI-STATE PIPELINE INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
TRI-STATE PIPELINE, INC.
(Company Name)
By:
Title: Paesident
Date: 7-21-2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this ZI day of July
By Commission expires 8-29-2013
(Seal) Rithry Faction State of West Virginia James Cooper Mountaineer Gradies Mountaineer Gradies
296 South Pinch Roof Elkviow, WV 25071 My Complication Expires August 29, 2019.
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

REQ No. DEP 15455

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or eny other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions, "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or Instrumentality established by one or more countles or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an Individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Vendor's Name: TRI-STATE PIPELINE TILL Authorized Signature' Authorized Signature: State of West Vinginia County of __llanawha_____, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21 day of December, 2011. My Commission expires _ James & Coop NOTORY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE

